OP \$265.00 501901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No. 7752/0755	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		10/31/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tapjoy, Inc.	
Street Address:	353 Sacramento Street, 6th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5019017	FUTURE VALUE MAP
Registration Number:	5663180	INTERPLAY
Registration Number:	6241493	M
Registration Number:	6218345	MOBILEVOICE BY TAPJOY
Registration Number:	6612112	MODERN MOBILE GAMER
Registration Number:	4579569	REWARDING MOBILE
Registration Number:	4118236	TAPJOY
Registration Number:	4332085	TAPJOY
Registration Number:	5429839	TAPJOY MAXIMUM IMPACT PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5943054	TAPVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ruyi.cheng@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

TRADEMARK REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0365

900729395

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059279-0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruyi Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/Ruyi Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=ironSource - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Tapjoy, Inc.) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=ironSource - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Tapjoy, Inc.)

[Executed]#page2.tif

source=ironSource - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Tapjoy, Inc.)

[Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0366

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of October 31, 2022 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as administrative agent (the "**Administrative Agent**"), in favor of **TAPJOY, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2022 (the "Agreement"), granting to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 15, 2022 at Reel 7752, Frame 0755.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0367

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK as Administrative Agent

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications</u>

Registered owner/Obligor	Trademark	Registration No. or Serial No.
Tapjoy, Inc.	FUTURE VALUE MAP	5019017 09-AUG-2016
Tapjoy, Inc.	INTERPLAY	5663180 22-JAN-2019
Tapjoy, Inc.	^M m √	6241493 05-JAN-2021
Tapjoy, Inc.	MOBILEVOICE BY TAPJOY mobile /oice	6218345 08-DEC-2020
Tapjoy, Inc.	MODERN MOBILE GAMER	6612112 11-JAN-2022
Tapjoy, Inc.	REWARDING MOBILE	4579569 05-AUG-2014
Tapjoy, Inc.	ТАРЈОУ	4118236 27-MAR-2012
Tapjoy, Inc.	тарјоу Тарјо у	4332085 07-MAY-2013
Tapjoy, Inc.	TAPJOY MAXIMUM IMPACT PLATFORM	5429839 20-MAR-2018
Tapjoy, Inc.	TAPVIEW	5943054 24-DEC-2019

Trademark Licenses

Licensee/ Obligor	Registered owner/ Licensor	Trademark	Registration No. or Serial No.
None.			

NY-2461402

RECORDED: 11/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007882 FRAME: 0369